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Dale Scherbring, CPBE

Regional Director of Engineering
Sinclair Broadcast Group

2000 West 41st Street
Baltimore, MD 21211

May 11th, 2018
Dear Dale,

The letters announcing the intention of KRXI to begin broadcasting from it’s new channel were mailed on April 30", 2018
to 87 medical facilities within a 50-mile radius of the transmitter site.

Enclosed is a copy of the Medical Notification Letter, a list of the addresses, and proof of mailing stamped by the US Post
Office in Orlando, Florida.

Shortly, you will receive a package containing the undeliverable letters returned by the USPS. The average return rate is
generally eight to ten percent and letters are typically returned due to: the facility relocating and forwarding has
expired, the name was changed, the facility refused to accept the letter, or the operation merged or was acquired by
another company.

The returned letters along with the total list of facilities notified and the proof of mailing will be evidence of your sincere
attempt and good faith effort to identify and notify health care operations in your coverage area. Please place these

documents in your Public File.
In closing, it has been a pleasure to serve you and your station, and | look forward to helping you with any other

notification needs as they arise in the future.

Sincerely,
k_é\- > %‘odu?bt

Lisa Sockett
COO — RF Notifications

(((El))

RF Notifications



((¢3)

PN
RT Notifications
2054 Kildaire Farm Rd. #405 Cary, NC 27518 919.368.6580 RFNotifications.com

DATE

Attention: Administrator or Biomedical Engineer
OrgName_LBN

PraclstAddr

Prac2ndAddr

PracCity, PracState PracZip

Referring to: KRXI-TV - Reno, NV (“KRXI” or the “Station”)
NOTICE OF CHANNEL AND BROADCAST FREQUENCY CHANGE OF KRXI

THIS LETTER CONCERNS TELEMETRY OPERATION. THE RESPONSIBLE PARTY FOR OVERSEEING
AND/OR MAINTAINING CLINICAL OR BIOMEDICAL ENGINEERING EQUIPMENT AT THIS
FACILITY MUST RECEIVE THIS LETTER.

Dear Administrator or Biomedical Engineer,

KRXI has retained RF Notifications, a broadcast TV consultant, to notify you of the impending change of the
Station’s digital television channel in your area.

We are notifying you of this channel change because patients at your facility may use biomedical telemetry
devices that operate in the television broadcast band and may be affected when this change takes place.

On or about September 14th, 2018 KRXI will be changing their DTV broadcast transmission to UHF channel 23.

Certain biomedical telemetry devices have been allowed to use unoccupied TV channels in their area on a
secondary basis, according to the rules of the Federal Communications Commission (codified at 47 CFR 15.242
(@)(1)). If interference to or from these devices arises with regard to the TV broadcast service, the devices must
cease operation on that channel. It is the responsibility of the medical facility or operator of the device to
identify and retune its equipment to an alternative non-interfering channel.

The purpose of this letter is to provide you information and give you reasonable opportunity to resolve any
issues. It will be important for you to discuss these changes with your technology supplier, especially if there
is a possibility that biomedical devices used in your facility are likely to malfunction when KRXI changes TV
channel operations. If you plan to replace your biomedical equipment, we urge that you purchase
equipment designed to operate in the frequencies set aside for medical use.

The contact information for the broadcast executive in charge of the TV station, along with the commencement
date, TV channel and frequency band for each station are listed on the attached page(s). Please contact the
individual listed on the attached page who is associated with the specific channel, if you wish for more
information or want to report anticipated or actual interference problems.

Kind Regards,
s

IS % Syocksst
Lisa Sockett, COO
RF Notifications
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Relevant Technical Information

This notice is being sent to announce that KRXI will change its DTV broadcast transmission to UHF
channel 23 as described below.

In order to prevent interruption in patient care, please review the following pertinent information for
the new facilities and compare to your telemetry equipment immediately. This is the only notice you
will receive.

KRXI-TV

Virtual Channel 11 (the channel position on the viewers’ TV receiver)
DTV Channel 23 (the actual broadcast frequency)

RF Band: 524-530 MHz

Scheduled on-air date: 9/14/2018
Effective Radiated Power: 400 kW

Antenna Location: 39-35-23.0 N

119-55-41.0 W
Antenna Height Above Ground 51.5 meters
(center of radiation) Above Mean Sea Level 2559 meters

Above Average Terrain 854 meters

Contact: Sean Torbett

775 336 6252
smtorbett@sbgtv.com
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npi company

1001 RF Notifications
1700265089 Arcadia Recovery Center
1003875873 Wildcreek Surgery Center
1063497774 Ford Center For Foot Surgery Inc
1518145267 State Of Nevada
1811260094 Northern Nevada Adult Mental Heaith Services
1568701233 Lakes Crossing Center
1548250582 Sparks Family Hospital Inc
1447310651 The Sparks Nv Endoscopy Asc Lic
1700963725 Barton Healthcare System
1801957667 Tahoe Forest Hospital District
1518155084 Unsom Medicine Multispecialty Group Practice
1144469891 Va Sierra Nevada Healthcare System
1366689739 Va Sierra Nevada Health Care System
1548577547 Veteran's Hospital Reno Nevada
1114199593 Renown Medical Center
1124098421 Renown Regional Medical Center
1073960092 Renown Transitional Care Services
1932517299 Renown Health
1578077103 Snnac Llc.
1639128069 Reno Vamc

1982022075 Va Sierra Nevada Health Care System

1396026076 University Of Nevada School Of Medicine
1215319454 Evergreen Recidences

1467519538 Evergreen Residence

1376086637 Saint Anne's Group Home

1861993099 A Summerdale Homes @ Ribeiro Llc
1801152566 Prime Healthcare Services Reno Lic

1821453242 Corinthian Place Lic

1285768903 Surgery Center Of Reno, Lic

1932390234 Reno prthopaedic Surgery Center Llc
1639530843 Divinity Homecare Llc

1669993572 St. Paul's Home Care lii

1023558061 Golden Rose Home .
1366507147 Horizon Hills Residential Group Care
1902247265 University Of Nevada, Reno

1437363348 Brea Reno, Lic

1780903872 Healthy Lifestyle Residence, Lic

1023277357 Mother's Love & Care Center 2 Lic

1962613836 Reno Vein Surgery Center

1386749943 Quiail Surgical and Pain Management Center, Lic
1295973006 St. Mary's Qutpatient Surgery Center At Galena Llc
1770660706 Saint Mary's Qutpatient Surgery Center At Galena
1740254572 The Northern Nv Endoscopy Asc Lic
1699738872 Northern Nevada Ambulatory Surgica\ Center Llc
1659594307 Eye Surgery Center Of Northern Nevada, Lic
1619488525 Reno Behavioral Healthcare Hospital, Lic
1346642972 West Hills Hospital

1730287319 BHC Health Services Of Nevada Inc

1104136993 St. Paul Homecare 1

1306162359 Department Of Veteran Affairs

1295180735 Community Care Services Lic

address

125 Bonniewood Dr
1188 Victorian Plaza Cir
2285 Green Vista Dr
2321 Pyramid Way Ste A
480 Galletti Way

480 Galletti Way

500 Galletti Way

2375 E Prater Way

1525 Los Altos Pkwy
212 Elks Point Rd Unit 201
880 Alder Ave

525 Court St

975 Kirman Ave

975 Kirman Ave

975 Kirman Ave

1155 Mill St

1155 Mill St

1495 Mill St

21 Locust St

932 Ryland St

975 Kirman Ave

975 Kirman Ave

975 Kirman Ave # MS18
1305 Kings Ct

1305 Kings Ct

1625 Peavine Rd

1868 Ribeiro Cir

235 W 6th St

2630 Sunray Dr

343 Elm St Ste 100

350 WEth StFi3

3944 Kentwood Ct

4910 Koenig Rd

8055 Opal Station Dr
8115 Mohawk Ln

9455 Sky Vista Pkwy Apt 26H
3105 Plumas St

3990 Lakeside Dr

4130 Garlan Ln

4790 Caughlin Pkwy
6630 S McCarran Blvd Ste C25
18653 Wedge Pkwy
18653 Wedge Pkwy
5250 Kietzke Ln

5411 Kietzke Ln

5420 Kietzke Ln Ste 103
6940 Sierra Center Parkway
1240 E 9th St

1240 E 9th St

1500 Manhattan St
6110 Plumas St

10085 Double R Blvd Ste 225

address2

Spanish Springs

city
Cary
Sparks
Sparks o~
Sparks
Sparks
Sparks
Sparks
Sparks
Sparks
Zephyr Cove
Incline Village
Reno
Reno
Reno
Reno
Reno
Reno
Reno
Reno
Reno
Reno
Reno
Reno
Reno
Reno
Reno
Reno
Reno
Reno
Reno
Reno
Reno
Reno
Reno
Reno
Reno
Reno
Reno
Reno
Reno
Reno
Reno
Reno
Reno
Reno
Reno
Reno
Reno
Reno
Reno
Reno
Reno

st

NC
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV

zip
27518-8961
89431-4943
89431-1071
89431-8715
89431-5564
89431-5564
89431-5526
89434:9641
89436-6692
89448-8011
89451-8335
89501-1731
89502-09593
89502-0997
89502-0993
89502-1576
89502-1576
89502-1479
89502-1316
89502-1605
89502-0993
89502-0997
89502-0993
89503-3521
89503-3521
89503-1347
89503-4035
89503-4548
89503-2053
89503-4504
83503-4536
89503-1824
89506-7811
89506-7783
89506-9126
89506-2051
89509-4515
89509-5336
89509-5438
89519-0307
89509-6137
89511-3323
89511-3323
89511-2037
89511-1088
89511-2063
89511
89512-2964
89512-2964
89512-2515
89519-6076
89521-3855

env_code
KRXI
KRXI
KRXI
KRXI
KRXI
KRXI
KRXI
KRX}
KRXI
KRXI
KRXI
KRXI
KRXI
KRXI
KRX!
KRXI
KRXI
KRX!
KRXI
KRXI
KRXI
KRXI
KRXI
KRX!
KRX!
KRXI
KRXI
KRX1
KRXI
KRXI
KRXI
KRX!
KRXI
KRXI
KRXI
KRXI
KRXI
KRX!
KRXI
KRXI
KRX1
KRXI
KRXI
KRXI
KRX!
KRXI
KRX!
KRXI
KRX!
KRX!
KRX!
KRXI
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1437183357 Lifecare Hospitals Of Northern Nevada, Inc

1649613886 New Lifecare Hospitals Of Northern Nevada Lic

1720058027 Renown South Meadows Medical Center
1912011297 Sierra Vista Surgery Center, Lic
1851444079 South Meadows Endoscopy Center, Llc
1295198976 Nevada Advanced Pain Surgical Center, Lic
1750731055 McCormack Surgery Center

1922488774 Summerdale Homes @ Riata Lic
1376991216 Love and Joy Residence

1265894935 Love and Joy Residence

1306083712 Medical Physics Services

1568766491 Arv Assisted Living, Inc

1912111998 Emeritus Corporation

1659757284 Holy Child Residential Care Lic
1467557678 Bean Center For Foot Surgery
1750512539 Carson Tahoe Hospital

1629187331 Sierra Surgery Hospital Llic

1255360160 Carson Tahoe Regional Healthcare
1871748939 Lake Tahoe Regional Hospitalists
1336674985 Ormsby Heights Residential Care
1609190990 Sierra Vista Senior Living, Lic
1841578978 Physicians' Surgery Center Of Nevada Lic

' 1578749917 SCDI Surgery Center

1780863115 Carson Tahoe Continuing Care Hospital Inc
1003941303 Eagle Valley Care Centre
1528064854 Eye Surgery Center Of Nevada
1245236850 Eastern Plumas Health Care District
1396705067 Eastern Plumas Health Care
1326044140 Eastern Plumas Health Care District
1003867565 Barton Healthcare System
1972874303 Wellness Diagnostics

1538265780 Tahog Forest Hospital District
1053352443 Truckee Surgery Center
1770884140 Truckee Surgery Center Lic
1104042522 Truckee Spinal Diagnostics

10101 Double R Blvd

10101 Double R Blvd Fl 1
10101 Double R Blvd

10463 Double R Blvd Ste 200
10619 Professional Cir
10791 Double R Blvd

10791 Double R Blvd

14315 Riata Cir

1721 Glen Cove Ct

1750 Canyonlands Way
2027 Thornbury Ct

4880 Summit Ridge Dr

5165 Summit Ridge Ct

5825 Tappan Dr

1801 N Carson St

1001 Mountain St Ste 3H
1400 Medical Pkwy

1600 Medical Pkwy

1600 Medical Pkwy

210 S Ormsby Blvd

210 S Ormsby Blvd

3475 Gs Richards Blvd # 110
3950 Gs Richards Blvd

775 Fleischmann Way Fl 2
1807 E Long St

3839 N Carson St

480 1st Ave

500 1st Ave

500 1st Ave

2170 South Ave

854 Emerald Bay Rd Ste C
10121 Pine Ave

10770 Donner Pass Rd Ste 201
10770 Donner Pass Rd Ste 201
12219 Business Park Dr Ste 10

615 W. 5th St

Reno

Reno

Reno |
Reno O
Reno

Reno

Reno

Reno

Reno

Reno

Reno

Reno

Reno

Reno
Carson City
Carson City
Carson City
Carson City
Carson City
Carson City
Carson City
Carson City
Carson City
Carson City
Carson City
Carson City
Portola
Portola
Portola
South Lake Tahoe
South Lake Tahoe
Truckee
Truckee
Truckee
Truckee

NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

89521-5931
89521-5931
89521-5931
89521-8922
89521-5831
89521-8956
89521-8956
89521-5204
89521-4033
89521-4083
89523-3224
89523-7980
89523-9092
89523-2297
89701-1216
89703-3812
89703-4624
89703-4625
89703-4625
89703-4549
89703-4549
89703-8462
89703-8457
89703-2995
89706-3214
89706-1935
96122-9405
96122-9406
96122-9406
96150-7026
96150-6438
96161-4835
96161-4882
96161-4882
96161-3305

KRXI
KRXI
KRXI
KRXI
KRXI
KRXI
KRXI
KRXI
KRXI
KRXI
KRXI
KRX!
KRXI
KRXI
KRXI
KRXI
KRXI
KRXI
KRXI
KRXI
KRXI
KRXI
KRXI
KRXI
KRXI
KRXI
KRX!
KRXI
KRX]
KRXI
KRXI
KRXI
KRXI
KRXI
KRXI
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