

RF Notifications

2054 Kildaire Farm Rd. #405 Cary, NC 27518 919.368.6580 RFNotifications.com

Dale Scherbring, CPBE Regional Director of Engineering Sinclair Broadcast Group 2000 West 41st Street Baltimore, MD 21211

May 11th, 2018

Dear Dale,

The letters announcing the intention of KRXI to begin broadcasting from it's new channel were mailed on April 30th, 2018 to 87 medical facilities within a 50-mile radius of the transmitter site.

Enclosed is a copy of the Medical Notification Letter, a list of the addresses, and proof of mailing stamped by the US Post Office in Orlando, Florida.

Shortly, you will receive a package containing the undeliverable letters returned by the USPS. The average return rate is generally eight to ten percent and letters are typically returned due to: the facility relocating and forwarding has expired, the name was changed, the facility refused to accept the letter, or the operation merged or was acquired by another company.

The returned letters along with the total list of facilities notified and the proof of mailing will be evidence of your sincere attempt and good faith effort to identify and notify health care operations in your coverage area. Please place these documents in your Public File.

In closing, it has been a pleasure to serve you and your station, and I look forward to helping you with any other notification needs as they arise in the future.

Sincerely,

Lisa Sockett

COO - RF Notifications

Fisi Sochutt



2054 Kildaire Farm Rd. #405 Cary, NC 27518 919.368.6580 RFNotifications.com

DATE

Attention: Administrator or Biomedical Engineer

OrgName_LBN
Prac1stAddr
Prac2ndAddr
PracCity, PracState PracZip

Practity, Practiale Practip

Referring to: KRXI-TV - Reno, NV ("KRXI" or the "Station")

NOTICE OF CHANNEL AND BROADCAST FREQUENCY CHANGE OF KRXI

THIS LETTER CONCERNS TELEMETRY OPERATION. THE RESPONSIBLE PARTY FOR OVERSEEING AND/OR MAINTAINING CLINICAL OR BIOMEDICAL ENGINEERING EQUIPMENT AT THIS FACILITY MUST RECEIVE THIS LETTER.

Dear Administrator or Biomedical Engineer,

KRXI has retained RF Notifications, a broadcast TV consultant, to notify you of the impending change of the Station's digital television channel in your area.

We are notifying you of this channel change because patients at your facility may use biomedical telemetry devices that operate in the television broadcast band and may be affected when this change takes place.

On or about September 14th, 2018 KRXI will be changing their DTV broadcast transmission to UHF channel 23.

Certain biomedical telemetry devices have been allowed to use unoccupied TV channels in their area on a **secondary basis**, according to the rules of the Federal Communications Commission (codified at 47 CFR 15.242 (a)(1)). If interference to or from these devices arises with regard to the TV broadcast service, the devices must cease operation on that channel. It is the responsibility of the medical facility or operator of the device to identify and retune its equipment to an alternative non-interfering channel.

The purpose of this letter is to provide you information and give you reasonable opportunity to resolve any issues. It will be important for you to discuss these changes with your technology supplier, especially if there is a possibility that biomedical devices used in your facility are likely to malfunction when KRXI changes TV channel operations. If you plan to replace your biomedical equipment, we urge that you purchase equipment designed to operate in the frequencies set aside for medical use.

The contact information for the broadcast executive in charge of the TV station, along with the commencement date, TV channel and frequency band for each station are listed on the attached page(s). Please contact the individual listed on the attached page who is associated with the specific channel, if you wish for more information or want to report anticipated or actual interference problems.

Kind Regards,

Lisa Sockett, COO RF Notifications

Fisi Societt





Relevant Technical Information

This notice is being sent to announce that KRXI will change its DTV broadcast transmission to UHF channel 23 as described below.

In order to prevent interruption in patient care, please review the following pertinent information for the new facilities and compare to your telemetry equipment immediately. This is the only notice you will receive.

KRXI-TV

Virtual Channel 11 (the channel position on the viewers' TV receiver)

DTV Channel 23 (the actual broadcast frequency)

RF Band: 524-530 MHz

Scheduled on-air date: 9/14/2018

Effective Radiated Power: 400 kW

Antenna Location: 39-35-23.0 N

119-55-41.0 W

Antenna Height Above Ground 51.5 meters

(center of radiation) Above Mean Sea Level 2559 meters

Above Average Terrain 854 meters

Contact: Sean Torbett

775 336 6252

smtorbett@sbgtv.com





Certificate of Bulk Mailing - Domestic

Fee for Certificate		Postage: Mailers must affix meter, PC Postage®, or (uncance of total fee (
Up to 1,000 pieces (1 certificate for total number)	Use Current	04/30/2018 US POSTAGE \$008.250
For each additional 1,000 pieces, or fraction thereof	Price List (Notice 123)	Acceptance affixed (by
Duplicate Copy		If payment
Number of Identical Weight Pieces Paid Verified Total Number of Pounds Total Postage Paid Fee Founds	Number of Pieces to the Pound	Paid by Permit Hippins, include the PostalOne!® Transaction Number here: APR 2018 32824-7975
/) / Driando	Services, Ir Central Par	c. kway
Postmaster's Certification or lands It is hereby certified that the number of maintained associated postage and fee were verified. This certified provide evidence that a piece was mailed to a particular of the control of the contro	o, FL 32809 medical allumb ficate does not	

PS Form **3606-D**, January 2016 PSN 7530-17-000-5548

See Reverse for Instructions

npi	company	address	address2	city	st	zip	env_code
1001	RF Notifications	125 Bonniewood Dr		Cary		27518-8961	
1700265089	Arcadia Recovery Center	1188 Victorian Plaza Cir		Sparks	NV	89431-4943	KRXI
1003875873	Wildcreek Surgery Center	2285 Green Vista Dr		Sparks			
1063497774	Ford Center For Foot Surgery Inc	2321 Pyramid Way Ste A		Sparks	NV	89431-8715	KRXI
1518145267	State Of Nevada	480 Galletti Way		Sparks	NV	89431-5564	
1811260094	Northern Nevada Adult Mental Health Services	480 Galletti Way		Sparks	NV	89431-5564	
	Lakes Crossing Center	500 Galletti Way		Sparks	NV	89431-5526	
	Sparks Family Hospital Inc	2375 E Prater Way		Sparks	NV	89434-9641	
	The Sparks Nv Endoscopy Asc Llc	1525 Los Altos Pkwy	Spanish Springs	Sparks	NV		KRXI
	Barton Healthcare System	212 Elks Point Rd Unit 201	opamon opimbo	Zephyr Cove	NV	89448-8011	
	Tahoe Forest Hospital District	880 Alder Ave		Incline Village	NV	89451-8335	
	Unsom Medicine Multispecialty Group Practice	525 Court St		Reno	NV	89501-1731	
	Va Sierra Nevada Healthcare System	975 Kirman Ave			NV	89502-0993	
	Va Sierra Nevada Health Care System	975 Kirman Ave			NV	89502-0997	
	Veteran's Hospital Reno Nevada	975 Kirman Ave		Reno		89502-0993	
	Renown Medical Center	1155 Mill St				89502-0553	
	Renown Regional Medical Center	1155 Mill St		Reno	NV		KRXI
	Renown Transitional Care Services	1495 Mill St					
	Renown Health					89502-1479	
1578077103		21 Locust St				89502-1316	
1639128069		932 Ryland St					KRXI
		975 Kirman Ave		Reno		89502-0993	
	Va Sierra Nevada Health Care System	975 Kirman Ave			NV		KRXI
	University Of Nevada School Of Medicine	975 Kirman Ave # MS18				89502-0993	
	Evergreen Recidences	1305 Kings Ct		Reno		89503-3521	
	Evergreen Residence	1305 Kings Ct				89503-3521	
	Saint Anne's Group Home	1625 Peavine Rd		Reno			
	A Summerdale Homes @ Ribeiro Llc	1868 Ribeiro Cir		Reno			KRXI
	Prime Healthcare Services Reno Llc	235 W 6th St		Reno		89503-4548	
	Corinthian Place Llc	2630 Sunray Dr	3			89503-2053	
	Surgery Center Of Reno, Llc	343 Elm St Ste 100		Reno	NV	89503-4504	
	Reno Orthopaedic Surgery Center Llc	350 W 6th St Fl 3		Reno			
	Divinity Homecare Llc	3944 Kentwood Ct		Reno		89503-1824	
	St. Paul's Home Care lii	4910 Koenig Rd		Reno .		89506-7811	
	Golden Rose Home	8055 Opal Station Dr		Reno	NV	89506-7783	KRXI
	Horizon Hills Residential Group Care	8115 Mohawk Ln		Reno	NV	89506-9126	KRXI
1902247265	University Of Nevada, Reno	9455 Sky Vista Pkwy Apt 26H		Reno	ΝV	89506-2051	KRXI
	Brea Reno, Llc	3105 Plumas St		Reno		89509-4515	
1780903872	Healthy Lifestyle Residence, Llc	3990 Lakeside Dr		Reno	NV	89509-5336	KRXI
1023277357	Mother's Love & Care Center 2 Llc	4130 Garlan Ln		Reno	NV	89509-5438	KRXI
1962613836	Reno Vein Surgery Center	4790 Caughlin Pkwy		Reno	NV	89519-0907	KRXI
1386749943	Quail Surgical and Pain Management Center, Llc	6630 S McCarran Blvd Ste C25		Reno	NV	89509-6137	KRXI
1295973006	St. Mary's Outpatient Surgery Center At Galena Llc	18653 Wedge Pkwy		Reno	NV	89511-3323	KRXI
1770660706	Saint Mary's Outpatient Surgery Center At Galena	18653 Wedge Pkwy		Reno	NV	89511-3323	KRXI
	The Northern Nv Endoscopy Asc Llc	5250 Kietzke Ln		Reno	NV	89511-2037	KRXI
1699738872	Northern Nevada Ambulatory Surgical Center Llc	5411 Kietzke Ln		Reno	NV	89511-1088	KRXI
1659594307	Eye Surgery Center Of Northern Nevada, Llc	5420 Kietzke Ln Ste 103		Reno	NV	89511-2063	KRXI
1619488525	Reno Behavioral Healthcare Hospital, Llc	6940 Sierra Center Parkway		Reno	NV	89511	KRXI
1346642972	West Hills Hospital	1240 E 9th St		Reno	NV	89512-2964	KRXI
1730287319	BHC Health Services Of Nevada Inc	1240 E 9th St		Reno	NV	89512-2964	KRXI
1104136993	St. Paul Homecare 1	1500 Manhattan St		Reno	NV	89512-2515	KRXI
1306162359	Department Of Veteran Affairs	6110 Plumas St		Reno	NV	89519-6076	KRX!
1295180735	Community Care Services Llc	10085 Double R Blvd Ste 225		Reno	NV	89521-3855	KRXI

Direct Mail Marketing
2441 Orlando Central Parkway
Orlando, FL 32809
407.855.9277

1437183357	Lifecare Hospitals Of Northern Nevada, Inc	10101 Double R Blvd		Reno	NV	89521-5931	KRXI
1649613886	New Lifecare Hospitals Of Northern Nevada Llc	10101 Double R Blvd Fl 1		Reno	NV	89521-5931	KRXI
1720058027	Renown South Meadows Medical Center	10101 Double R Blvd		Reno	NV	89521-5931	KRXI
1912011297	Sierra Vista Surgery Center, Llc	10463 Double R Blvd Ste 200		Reno	NV	89521-8922	KRXI
1851444079	South Meadows Endoscopy Center, Llc	10619 Professional Cir		Reno	NV	89521-5831	KRXI
1295198976	Nevada Advanced Pain Surgical Center, Llc	10791 Double R Blvd		Reno	NV	89521-8956	KRXI
1750731055	McCormack Surgery Center	10791 Double R Blvd		Reno	NV	89521-8956	KRXI
1922488774	Summerdale Homes @ Riata Llc	14315 Riata Cir		Reno	NV	89521-5204	KRXI
1376991216	Love and Joy Residence	1721 Glen Cove Ct		Reno	NV	89521-4033	KRXI
1265894935	Love and Joy Residence	1750 Canyonlands Way	•	Reno	NV	89521-4083	KRXI
1306083712	Medical Physics Services	2027 Thornbury Ct		Reno	NV	89523-3224	KRXI
1568766491	Arv Assisted Living, Inc	4880 Summit Ridge Dr		Reno	NV	89523-7980	KRXI
1912111998	Emeritus Corporation	5165 Summit Ridge Ct		Reno	NV	89523-9092	KRXI
1659757284	Holy Child Residential Care Llc	5825 Tappan Dr		Reno	NV	89523-2297	KRXI
1467557678	Bean Center For Foot Surgery	1801 N Carson St		Carson City	NV	89701-1216	KRXI
1750512539	Carson Tahoe Hospital	1001 Mountain St Ste 3H		Carson City	NV	89703-3812	KRXI
1629187331	Sierra Surgery Hospital Llc	1400 Medical Pkwy		Carson City	NV	89703-4624	KRXI
1255360160	Carson Tahoe Regional Healthcare	1600 Medical Pkwy		Carson City	NV	89703-4625	KRXI
1871748939	Lake Tahoe Regional Hospitalists	1600 Medical Pkwy		Carson City	NV	89703-4625	KRXI
133667498\$	Ormsby Heights Residential Care	210 S Ormsby Blvd	615 W. 5th St	Carson City	NV	89703-4549	KRXI
1609190990	Sierra Vista Senior Living, Llc	210 S Ormsby Blvd		Carson City	NV	89703-4549	KRXI
1841578978	Physicians' Surgery Center Of Nevada Llc	3475 Gs Richards Blvd # 110		Carson City	NV	89703-8462	KRXI
1578749917	SCDI Surgery Center	3950 Gs Richards Blvd		Carson City	NV	89703-8457	KRXI
1780869115	Carson Tahoe Continuing Care Hospital Inc	775 Fleischmann Way Fl 2		Carson City	NV	89703-2995	KRXI
1003941303	Eagle Valley Care Centre	1807 E Long St		Carson City	NV	89706-3214	KRXI
1528064854	Eye Surgery Center Of Nevada	3839 N Carson St		Carson City	N.V	89706-1935	KRXI
1245236850	Eastern Plumas Health Care District	480 1st Ave		Portola	CA	96122-9405	KRXI
1396705067	Eastern Plumas Health Care	500 1st Ave .		Portola	CA	96122-9406	KRXI
1326044140	Eastern Plumas Health Care District	500 1st Ave		Portola	CA	96122-9406	KRXI
1003867565	Barton Healthcare System	2170 South Ave		South Lake Tahoe	CA	96150-7026	KRXI
1972874303	Wellness Diagnostics	854 Emerald Bay Rd Ste C	r	South Lake Tahoe	CA	96150-6438	KRX!
1538265780	Tahoq Forest Hospital District	10121 Pine Ave		Truckee	CA	96161-4835	KRXI
1053352443	Truckee Surgery Center	10770 Donner Pass Rd Ste 201		Truckee	CA	96161-4882	KRXI
1770884140	Truckee Surgery Center Llc	10770 Donner Pass Rd Ste 201		Truckee	CA	96161-4882	KRX1
1104042522	Truckee Spinal Diagnostics	12219 Business Park Dr Ste 10		Truckee	CA	96161-3305	KRXI

Direct Mail Marketing
2441 Orlando Central Parkway
Orlando, FL 32809
407.855.9277